
July 22, 2010

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of
Pa'ina Hawaii, LLC

(Materials License Application))

Docket No. 030-36974

ASLBP No. 06-843-01-ML

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please note that the following attorney enters an
appearance in this proceeding, and in accordance with 10 C.F.R.
Secion 2.314(b), provides the following information:

Name: Fred Paul Benco

Mailing Address: 3409 Century Square -

1188 Bishop Street
Honolulu, HI -96813

Telephone Number: 808-523-5083

E-Mail Address: fpbenco@yahoo.com

Fax Number: 808-523-5085

Licensed to Practice: State of Ohio, State of Hawaii

Appearing on behalf of: Licensee Pa'ina Hawaii, LLC

Party Mail Address: P.O. Box 30542
Honolulu, HI 96820

Dated: Honolulu, Hawaii _ /' ___________
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DOCKETED ,FRED PAUL BENCO
USNtC Attorney for Licensee Pa'ina

July 23, 2010 (8:30a.m.) Hawaii, LLC

OFFICE OF SECRETARY
RULEMAKINGS AND

ADJUDICATIONS STAFF
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of
Pa'ina Hawaii, LLC Docket No. 030-36974-ML

Materials License Application ASLBP No. 06-843-01

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing "NOTICE OF
APPEARANCE" dated July 22, 2010 in the captioned proceeding have
been served as shown below by deposit in the regular United
States mail, first class, postage prepaid, this 22nd day of
July, 2010. Additional service has also been made this same day
by electronic mail as shown below:

Administrative Judge
Thomas S. Moore, Chair
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
Mail Stop: T-3-F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
(e-mail: thomas.moore@nrc.gov)

Dr. Anthony J. Baratta
Administrative Judge
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
Mail Stop: T-3-F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555-0001
(e-mail: anthony.baratta@nrc.gov)

Administrative Judge
Dr. Paul B. Abramson
Atomic Safety and

Licensing Board
Mail Stop: T-3-F23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory

Commission
Washington, DC 20555-

0001(e-mail:
(paul.abramson@nrc.gov)

Office of the Secretary
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory

Commission

ATTN:
Rulemakings and
Adjudication Staff

Mail Stop: O-16-G4
Washington, DC 20555-
(e-mail: HEARINGDOCKET@

nrc.gov)
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Michael J. Clark, Esq.
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel
Mail Stop:O-15-D21
Washington D.C. 20555-0001
E-Mail: michael.clark@nrc.gov

Molly L. Barkman
Office of the General Counsel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: 0-15-D21
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001
E-mail: Molly. Barkman@nrc.gov

David L. Henkin, Esq.
Janice Brown, Off. Mgr.
Rachel Figueroa, Asst.
Earthjustice
223 S. King St.
Suite 400
Honolulu, HI 96813

E-Mails:
dhenkin@earthjustice.com
jbrown@earthjustice.com

rfigueroa@earthjustice.com

Anthony Eitreim
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: T-3F-23
Washington D.C. 20555-0001
E-mail: anthony.eitreim@nrc.qov

Office of Commission Ap-
pellate Adjudication

U.S. NRC
Mail Stop: 0-16-G4
Washington, D.C. 20555
E-mail:

OCAAMAIL.Resource@nrc.qov

Matthew Rotman
Erica LaPlante
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop: T-3F-23
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001
E-Mails:
matthew.rotman@nrc.gov
erica.laplante@nrc.gov

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii,

FRED PAUL BENCO
Attorney for Licensee
Pa'ina Hawaii, LLC
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